Sample Identification #

276-CH-1634-A-PP0O1-A
276-CH-1634-B-PP01-A
276-CH-1634-C-PPO1-A
276-CH-1643-A-PPO1-A
276-CH-1643-B-PP0O1-A
276-CH-1643-C-PP01-A
276-CH-1733-A-PP01-A
276-CH-1733-B-PP01-A

276-CH-1733-C-PPO1-A

*OHA Action Level = 15ppb

Location

Hallway (34)
Hallway (34)
Hallway (34)
Hallway (21F)
Hallway (21F)
Hallway (21F)
Hallway (27A)
Hallway (27A)

Hallway (27A)

Portland Public Schools
Lead Water Sampling Results

Initial Filter Installation-Flush Sample Data
Rigler Elementary School - Pilot Test 1

Date/Time
Collected

10/8/2019
10/8/2019
10/8/2019
10/8/2019
10/8/2019
10/8/2019
10/8/2019
10/8/2019

10/8/2019

Date Analyzed

10/9/2019
10/9/2019
10/9/2019
10/9/2019
10/9/2019
10/9/2019
10/9/2019
10/9/2019

10/9/2019

Lab ID

A9J0244-01

A9J0244-02

A9J0244-03

A9J0244-04

A9J0244-05

A9J0244-06

A9J0244-07

A9J0244-08

A9J0244-09

Analyzed by: Apex Laboratories
Reviewed by: PSI-Intertek

Analyte

Lead
Lead
Lead
Lead
Lead
Lead
Lead
Lead

Lead

Results

ND

0.262

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

Detection
Limit

0.20

0.20

0.20

0.20

0.20

0.20

0.20

0.20

0.20

PPS
Action Level*

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

Units

ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb

ppb
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